same period, TINC received repayments from its participations (Nobelwind.

Northwind, Solar Finance, Storm Flanders, Lowtide/Hightide, Via R4 Gent,

Via A11 and L’Hourgnette) for an amount of €4,302,333.

The fair value of the portfolio has increased by €56,573,005 to €396,889,556,

an increase of 16.6% compared to June 30, 2020. This increase is the result of

investments for an amount of €47,871,458 on the one hand and repayments

for an amount of €4,302,333 on the other hand. The portfolio also increased

in value for an amount of €12,457,202. The increase of the item “Other” by

€546,679 relates to an increase in the income due at the end of the reporting

period, that has not yet been received at that time.

Sensitivity on assumptions at portfolio level
The following chart and table show the sensitivity of the fair value of the

portfolio to changes in power prices, energy production, inflation and discount

rate. This analysis provides an indication of the sensitivity of the fair value

to a single parameter, all other parameters remaining equal. No combined

sensitivities are shown.

 

JAARREKENING

SENSITIVITEIT TEGENOVER ASSUMPTIES OP PORTEFEUILLENIVEAU

VALUE IN €

110

396,889,556

(16,365,620) 17,700,286

(9,505,875) 9,145,789

(8,665,488)

(4,198,165)

9,563,830

4,264,080

360 370 380 400 410 420 430

ENERGY PRODUCTION
-/+ 5%

ENERGY PRICES
-/+ 10%

INFLATION
-/+ 0.5%

DISCOUNT RATE
+/- 0.5%

FOREWORD ACTIVITIESTRENDSTINC AT A GLANCE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSSUSTAINABILITY GOVERNANCERESULTS 2020-2021

119 TINC Financial Statements 2020-2021

SENSITIVITY FV JUNE 30, 2021 PUBLIC
INFRASTRUCTURE

ENERGY
INFRASTRUCTURE

DIGITAL
INFRASTRUCTURE

SUPPORT
REAL ESTATE

TOTAL

Discount Rate

Discount rate: -0.5%   7,357,373  3,692,371  3,0004,496  3,646,046  17,700,286

Discount rate: +0.5%  6,755,463  3,460,718  2,769,489  3,379,949  16,365,620

Inflation

Inflation: -0.5%  505,493  1,045,581  3,967,120  3,147,293  8,665,488

Inflation: +0.5%  540,051  1,281,871  4,284,384  3,457,524  9,563,830

Energy Prices

Energy Prices: -10% -  4,198,165 - -  4,198,165

Energy Prices: +10% -  4,264,080 - -  4,264,080

Energy Production

Energy Production: -5% -  9,505,875 - -  9,505,875

Energy Production: +5% -  9,145,789 - -  9,145,789

Positive  Negative 

FOREWORD ACTIVITIESTRENDSTINC AT A GLANCE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSSUSTAINABILITY GOVERNANCERESULTS 2020-2021

120 TINC Financial Statements 2020-2021

Additional information regarding subordinated loans in the investment
portfolio

SITUATION AS PER JUNE 30, 2021 (€)

Duration <1 year 1 - 5 year > 5 year Total

 5,092,980  18,087,252  82,159,592  105,339,824

Applied interest rate Variable rate Fixed rate Total

 -  105,339,824  105,339,824

Average interest rate 8.63% 8.63%

SITUATION AS PER JUNE 30, 2020 (€)

Duration <1 year 1 - 5 year > 5 year Total

 9,978,210  13,990,233  80,208,224  104,176,666

Applied interest rate Variable rate Fixed rate Total

 -  104,176,666  104,176,666

Average interest rate 8.65% 8.65%

The subordinated loans outstanding at June 30, 2021 have fixed interest rates

and consist of a combination of shareholder loans and loans (not linked to

equity).

The interest payments and principal repayments of the subordinated loans

are subject to restrictions in the senior loan contracts. Interests are paid

periodically. If the available cash flows from the participations are not sufficient,

then the agreements foresee a payment in kind (roll up). Shareholder loans are

typically flexible with respect to the principal repayments, but all shareholder

loans must be repaid before the expected end of the operational life of